them to evaluate how skillfully and effectively” the

xylophonist tries to accomplish his social

responsibility towards the audience and

spectators (Bauman, 2012, p.99).

IV. METHODOLOGY AND RATIONALE OF
THE STUDY

Niyágákũũ’s “lόgyìl” (xylophone) performance is

the main basis of this study. One hundred and

four (104) portions (out of the five hundred and

fourteen (514) lines of the translated oral text)

were selected for discussion and analysis in order

to bring out the literary significance of the various

poetic elements. The whole text (translated

version) was divided into two major parts of a

total of five hundred and fourteen lines (514).

Lines were purposively chosen wherever literary

features were identified in the whole text. Raw

data was gathered in 2005 at Nandom, based on

the funeral celebration of an elderly woman of

Segge’s House, North- East of Nandom. The

rationale of this study lies in the fact that Dàgàrà